501828476 02/22/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anthony A. Anthony	02/09/2012
William M. Anthony	02/09/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	X2Y Attenuators, LLC	
Street Address:	2730B West 21st Street	
City:	Erie	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16506	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7050284

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (814)230-1304 Phone: 602-410-2422

Email: kspafford@spaffordlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kenneth C. Spafford
Address Line 1: 708 Smithson Avenue
Address Line 4: Erie, PENNSYLVANIA 16511

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth C. Spafford

Total Attachments: 1

source=SignedAssignmentCOC7050284#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027743 FRAME: 0135 OP \$40.00 7050284

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT

For five dollars (\$5.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, **Anthony A. Anthony** of Erie, PA and **William M. Anthony** of Erie, PA (hereinafter "Assignors") hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto

X2Y Attenuators, LLC of 2730B West 21st Street, Eric, PA 16506 and its successors or assigns (hereinafter "Assignee") 100% of the following:

- (A) Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "COMPONENT CARRIER" invented by Assignors;
- (B) the issued United States patent therefor, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Patent Number 7,050,284, issued May 23, 2006;
- (C) any reissues that may be granted thereon; and
- (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said patent.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue the above-identified United States patent and any other resulting patent(s) as follows: 0% to Assignors and 100% to Assignee. (The singular shall include the plural and vice versa herein).

Assignors hereby further sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee the above percentage of Assignors' entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and Assignors further convey to Assignee the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified United States patent. Assignors agree to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other lawful acts, at Assignee's expense, as Assignee may require to enable Assignee to perfect Assignee's interest in the above-identified United States patent and any other resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and Assignee's interest therein.

Assignors hereby grant patent attorney Kenneth C. Spafford, 708 Smithson Avenue, Erie, Pennsylvania 16511, Registration No. 52238, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the patent number and issue date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: <u>2912</u>

Signature of Inventor) Anthony A. Anthony

Date: <u>2912</u>

(Signature of Inventor) William M. Anthony

1

REEL: 027743 FRAME: 0136